
Price List  (From 2018.03.01)
No. Test According to Price Unit Piece Price（RMB）

1 Mechanical - technological tests

1.1 Tensile test for full-size bolts, screws and studs M3 - M30   (max.1000 KN) ISO 898-1 Piece 1 100.00
1.2 Tensile test under wedge loading of full size bolts, screws and studs ISO 898-1 Piece 1 100.00

M3 - M30  (max.200 KN)    wedge angle 4° / 6° /10°
1.3 Elongation test for bolts, screws and studs M3-M16 (max.200KN) ISO 6892-1 Piece 1 120.00

1.4 Test for determination of tensile strength, lower yield stress/stress at 0,2% non-
proportional elongation, percentage elongation after fracture, reduction area after
fracture for machined bolts, screws and studs M3-M30 (max.1000KN) ISO 6892-1 Piece 1 175

1.4.1
Test for determination of tensile strength, lower yield stress/stress at 0,2% non-
proportional elongation, percentage elongation after fracture, reduction area after
fracture for machined metall material (max.1000KN) 220

1.5 Proof load test for nuts  M3 - M30 ISO 898-2 Piece 1 100.00
1.6 Proof load test for bolts,screws and studs M3-M30 ISO 898-1 Piece 1 100.00
1.7 Hardness test Rockwell (HRC/HRB) ISO 6508-1 Piece 1 60.00
1.8 Hardness test Vickers  (HV) ISO 6507-1 Piece 1 90.00
1.9 Hardness test HV 0,3 for core and surface hardness ISO 898-1 Piece 1 150.00
1.10 Case hardening depth test ISO 2639 Piece 1 160.00
1.11 Decarburization test - Microscopic method ISO 898-1 Piece 1 150.00
1.12 Decarburization test - Hardness method ISO 898-1 Piece 1 150.00
1.13 Chemical analysis of non-alloyed and alloyed steels ISO 898-1 Piece 1 300.00
1.14 Chemical analysis of stainless steels (A2,A4) ISO 3506 Piece 1 300.00
1.15 Coating thickness test (X-Ray Method) ISO 3497 Piece 1 50.00
1.16 Coating thickness test (Metallographical Method) ISO 1461 Piece 1 100.00
1.17 Coating thickness test (Magnetic Method) ISO 2187 Piece 1 50.00
1.18 Breaking torque test ISO 898-7/ISO 2702 Piece 1 60.00
1.19 Shear load test ISO 8749 Piece 1 100.00
1.20

Impact test ISO 148-1 Set(3 pieces) 1

360 (Room temp.)
450 (0°— -50°)
510 (— -110°)

1.21 Head soundness ( to M14) ISO 898-1 Piece 1 100.00

2 Functional tests

2.1 Drill speed test for self drilling screws ST 3,5 - 6,3 ISO 10666 Piece 1 40.00

2.2 Salt Spary test ISO 9227 Hour 1 20.00
15 (>50 hours)

10 (>100 hours)
If customer requests to check the status during testing period, 50 RMB is charged every time for observation.

3 Dimensional- and tolerance-checks
3.1 Bending test on screws with  l = max.300 mm ISO 4759-1 Piece 1 10.00
3.2 Dimensional check Standard/ Drawing Dimension 1 10.00
3.3 Test with thread ring gauge GO/NO GO  screws   M3 - M30 Piece 1 10.00
3.4 Test with thread plug gauge GO/NO GO  nuts   M3 - M30 Piece 1 10.00
3.5 Roughness (Rz/Ra/Ry) Piece 1 10.00

4 Complex test
4.1 Manual tests Based on time Hour 150.00

5 Documentation

5.1 Inspection Certificate EN 10204-3.1C  (08-1995) Piece 30.00

6 Supplier Audit

6.1 Supplier Quality System Audit acc.to Customer's request or Audit Form Man/Day 1 5000.00
 Excluding travel cost

7 Certificate Post Fee Order 1 10
Min. Order Value 250 RMB

All prices are subject to additional 6% service tax
Delivery Time: Within 5 Working days

If Photo needed: 20 RMB/photo
EXPRESS-Service：Delivery within 1-2 working days / Extra charge: 100% test amount



       价目表 2018年3月（自2018年3月1日生效）

编号 测试项目 检测依据 价格单位 数量 价格（人民币）

1 机械性能测试

1.1 拉力试验-全尺寸螺栓、螺钉和螺柱 M3-M30 （最大1000KN） ISO 898-1 件 1 100.00

1.2 楔负载试验- 全尺寸螺栓、螺钉和螺柱 ISO 898-1 件 1 100.00
M3 - M30  (最大1000 KN)    楔垫角度 4° / 6° /10°

1.3 螺栓、螺钉和螺柱的延伸率试验 M3-M16 (最大200KN) ISO 6892-1 件 1 120.00

1.4 抗拉强度、屈服强度（规定非比例伸长应力）、断后伸长率、断面
收缩率- 机加工试样的螺栓、螺钉和螺柱 M3-M39 （最大1000KN） ISO 6892-1

件

1
175.00

抗拉强度、屈服强度（规定非比例伸长应力）、断后伸长率、断面
收缩率- 金属材料（最大1000KN） 220.00

1.5 螺母的保证载荷  M3 - M30 ISO 898-2 件 1 100.00

1.6 螺栓的保证载荷 ISO 898-1 件 1 100.00

1.7 洛氏硬度 (HRC/HRB) ISO 6508-1 件 1 60.00

1.8 维氏硬度  (HV) ISO 6507-1 件 1 90.00

1.9 芯部和表面维氏硬度 (HV0.3) ISO 898-1 件 1 150.00

1.10 表面硬化层深度 ISO 2639 件 1 200.00

1.11 脱碳试验- 金相法 ISO 898-1 件 1 150.00
1.12 脱碳试验- 硬度法 ISO 898-1 件 1 150.00

1.13 非合金钢和合金钢的化学元素分析 ISO 898-1 件 1 300.00
1.14 不锈钢的化学元素分析（A2、A4） ISO 3506 件 1 300.00

1.15 镀层厚度测试- X射线法 ISO 3497 件 1 50.00
1.16 镀层厚度测试- 金相法 ISO 1463 件 1 150.00
1.17 镀层厚度测试- 磁性法 ISO 2187 件 1 50.00

1.18 破坏扭矩试验 ISO 898-7/ISO 2702件 1 60.00

1.19 剪切试验 ISO 8749 件 1 100.00

1.20 冲击试验 ISO 148-1 组(3件) 1 360.00（常温）
450.00（低温至-50度）

510.00（-110度）

1.21 头部坚固性 ISO 898.1 件 1 100（至M14）

2 功能测试

2.1 自攻钉的攻速测试 ST 3,5 - 6,3 ISO 10666 件 1 40.00

2.2 盐雾试验 ISO 9227 小时 1 20，>50h-15元，>100h-10元
实验结束后观察。如需在过程中观察，每次50元

3 尺寸和公差检测

3.1 螺栓、螺钉弯曲度测试  最大长度300 mm ISO 4759-1 件 1 10.00

3.2 尺寸检测 标准/图纸 尺寸 1 10.00

3.3 螺栓的通止规检测 M3 - M30 件 1 10.00

3.4 螺母的通止规检测  M3 - M30 件 1 10.00

3.5 表面粗糙度（Rz/Ra/Ry） 图纸 件 1 200.00

4 复杂检测

4.1 手工测试 按所需时间 小时 150.00

5 文件

5.1 EN 10204-3.1C的报告费 件 30.00

6 供货商审核

6.1 供货商质量体系审核，按照客户要求或审核表格 人.工作日 1 5000.00
不包括差旅费

7 报告/样品快递费 订单 1 10
最少订单数：250元人民币
所有订单另加6%营业税
正常检测周期：3个工作日
如需照片：20元/每张

快速服务：检测周期1-2工作日 / 加急费100%


